Churelh Community Results

jrom the Viewpoint Survey

We sent viewpoint questionnaires to 240 people who were either members of our Electoral Roll, and/or members of our planned giving

schemes, and /or recognised as regular attendees at church. There were 88 respondents which is similar in number to our average weekly
adult Sunday attendance. Some respondents said they attended more than one service, but where we have been able we have attributed
their response to what appears to be the service they comment on most frequently.

We are a broad and inclusive church so we expected and received a wide spectrum of views and opinion. For example, respondents in the

same age band and from the same service o

ften expressed differing views on the same issue.

This report includes a large amount of data in individual tables but for easier appreciation we have also included charts alongside or below
many of these tables from question 11 onwards which show the proportion of satisfaction or positive comment in blue and dissatisfaction or
concern in red or maroon. However, the proportions in each chart have to be viewed in the context of the number of respondees e.g. where
an answer is given by one person but they are the only respondee from a service answering that question the proportion will be 100%.

Background Information

Q1 How long have you been a member?
Non-member <1yr 2todyrs 5to 9yrs 10 to 19yrs 20yrs+ Total
20yrs+
Sun 8.00am 1 3 2 6
Sun 9.30am 7 3 6 1 17 44 10to 15yrs
Sun 11.15am 2 2 4 1 6 17 32 5to 9yrs
Wed 10.15am 1 1 <Syrs
Unaligned 2 1 2 5
overall 4 10 8 7 20 39 [ 88 0%  20% 40%  60%
5% 11% 9% 8% 23% 44%
Q.2  Which service do you usually attend?
Response per service
% of Respondents Sent Response % per service
Sun 8.00am 6 7% Sun 8.00am 16 6 38%
Sun 9.30am 44 50% Sun 9.30am 111 44 40%
Sun 11.15am 32 36% Sun 11.15am 47 32 68%
Wed 10.15am 1 1% Wed 10.15am 3 1 33%
Unaligned 5 6% Unaligned 63 5 8%
Total 88 Overall 240 88 37%
Q.3  Please indicate your age group
16to24yrs  25to29yrs 30to39rs 40 to 49yrs 50to59rs  60to69rs 70to79%rs  80yrs+ Not Given Total
Sun 8.00am 1 1 3 1 6
Sun 9.30am 3 2 9 7 6 8 4 5 44
Sun 11.15am 3 2 9 12 6 32
Wed 10.15am 1 1
Unaligned 1 1 1 1 1 5
Overall 3 2 12 9 9 20 20 12 1 | s
% of Respondents 3% 2% 14% 10% 10% 23% 23% 14% 1%

An age profile of the church community respondents compared

with the local population (2011 Census)
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Church Participation

Q.4  Onaverage about how many times have you attended church worship during the past year?
» 3ordtimesa  2timesa ¢ lor2timesin3  lor2timesall L
one month month nce amon months year otal Overall
Sun 8.00am 3 3 6
Sun 9.30am 19 9 12 2 44 Less than once a...
Sun 11.15am 17 4 3 4 32 Once a month
Wed 10.15am 1 1 Twice a month
Unaligned 2 2 1 3or4timesa..
Overall 2 41 16 15 7 7 | s
0% 20% 40% 60%
% of Respondents 2% 47% 18% 17% 8% 8%
8.00am 9.30am 11.15am
Less than once a month Less than once a month Less than once a month
Once a month Once a month Once a month
Twice a month Twice a month Twice a month
3 or 4 times a month 3 or 4 times a month 3 or 4 times a month
0% 20% 40%  60% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 0% 20% 40%  60%
Q.5 Has your involvement in the congregation increased, decreased, or remained about the same in the last few years?
Increased Static Reduced Total
Sun 8.00am 1 5 6 Reduced
Sun 9.30am 9 26 9 44
Sun 11.15am 9 16 7 32 Static
Wed 10.15am 1
Unaligned 3 2 Increased
Overall 19 50 19 88
” 0% 20% 40% 60%
% of Respondents 22% 57% 22%
Q.6  If your participation has increased which of the following are the reasons for that?
. More
More time ,My New role Se.rwce Better health Stro:.-uger positive Imp rov.ed Other
children times faith 3 woship
attitude
Sun 8.00am 1 1
Sun 9.30am 1 1 4 3
Sun 11.15am 8 1 1
Wed 10.15am
Unaligned
Overall 1 2 12 4 2
Q.7  If'other' please explain
No of Explanations
Sun 8.00am 1
Sun 9.30am
Sun 11.15am 1
Wed 10.15am
Unaligned
Respondees 2
Q.8 If your participation has decreased which of the following are the reasons for that?
) Negative .
Less time _My Changed Se'rwce Health Less faith  towards D's"_ke Other
children role times service
church
Sun 8.00am
Sun 9.30am 1 2 1 2 2 1 1
Sun 11.15am 3 1 1 1
Wed 10.15am 1
Unaligned 1 1
Overall 5 2 3 3 1 2 2 1




If 'other’ please explain

No of Explanations
Sun 8.00am
Sun 9.30am 1
Sun 11.15am 1
Wed 10.15am
Unaligned
Respondees 1

60%

\

& Not involved & Involved

Q.10 How many roles or groups are you involved in or have been involved in with our churches in the past year?
None One Two Three Four+ Total
Sun 8.00am 4 1 1 6
Sun 9.30am 14 6 6 7 11 44
Sun 11.15am 12 8 3 4 5 32
Wed 10.15am 1 1
Unaligned 4 1 5
overall 35 14 11 12 16 [ e
% of Respondents 40% 16% 13% 14% 18%

Church Tasks: What do you feel about the approach of our church to:

Q. 11 Offering worship that provides a meaningful experience of God and the Christian tradition?

Needs' mo.re V_e"},' P Gen.e T”Y Le'ss Not Answered Total
Sun 8.00am 1 1 3 1 6
Sun 9.30am 3 16 23 2 44
Sun 11.15am 18 12 2 32
Wed 10.15am 1 1
Unaligned 1 1 3 5
overall 5 37 38 8 | ss
% of Respondents 6% 42% 43% 9%
Q. 12 Providing worship that expresses the Gospel in contemporary language and forms?
Needs mtfre V.e:)./ ) Gen.eztlzllJy Less Not Answered Total
Sun 8.00am 3 3 6
Sun 9.30am 5 13 22 1 3 44
Sun 11.15am 17 11 2 2 32
Wed 10.15am 1 1
Unaligned 1 1 3 5
overall 5 31 36 4 12 [ e
% of Respondents 6% 35% 41% 5% 14%
Q. 13 Providing Christian growth for children and youth?
Needs mtfre V.EQ, ” Gen.e T”Jy LELS s Not Answered Total
Sun 8.00am 1 1 1 3 6
Sun 9.30am 8 17 19 44
Sun 11.15am 7 9 10 6 32
Wed 10.15am 1 1
Unaligned 1 1 3 5
overall 17 28 30 13 [ e
% of Respondents 19% 32% 34% 15%
Q. 14 Providing Christian growth programs for adults?
Needs' ma.re V.egl ) Genemll{' Le‘ss Not Answered Total
Sun 8.00am 2 4 6
Sun 9.30am 5 16 21 2 44
Sun 11.15am 2 12 12 1 5 32
Wed 10.15am 1 1
Unaligned 1 4 5
Overall 7 29 35 1 16 [ 88
% of Respondents 8% 33% 40% 1% 18%
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Q. 15 Helping members deepen their personal, spiritual relationship with God?

Needs' mo're V,E?' P GE",E T”Jy Le'ss Not Answered Total
Sun 8.00am 5 1 6
Sun 9.30am 6 16 20 2 44
Sun 11.15am 1 11 15 5 32
Wed 10.15am 1 1
Unaligned 1 1 3 5
Overall 8 28 40 12 | s
% of Respondents 9% 32% 45% 14%
Q. 16  Sharing the good news of the Gospel with the fringe?
Needs' mo're V,e'z' P Genf T”Jy Le'ss Not Answered Total
Sun 8.00am 2 4 6
Sun 9.30am 14 10 15 5 44
Sun 11.15am 5 9 6 12 32
Wed 10.15am
Unaligned 1 1
overall 19 20 23 1 25 [ e
% of Respondents 22% 23% 26% 1% 28%
Q.17 Engaging in acts of charity and service to persons in need?
Needs' mo.re V_e"},' P Gen.e T”Jy Le'ss Not Answered Total
Sun 8.00am 1 2 3 6
Sun 9.30am 10 15 16 3 44
Sun 11.15am 6 11 10 5 32
Wed 10.15am 1 1
Unaligned 2 1 2 5
overall 20 27 28 13 I e
% of Respondents 23% 31% 32% 15%
Q. 18 Providing pastoral counselling to help members deal with personal problems?
Needs more Very Generally Less
hasi: isfied isfied k Not d Total
Sun 8.00am 3 3 6
Sun 9.30am 3 16 19 6 44
Sun 11.15am 3 9 9 11 32
Wed 10.15am 1
Unaligned 2 3
overall 9 25 31 23 I e
% of Respondents 10% 28% 35% 26%
Q.19 Providing fellowship opportunities for members?
Needs more Very Generally Less
hasi: isfied isfied k Not 1 Total
Sun 8.00am 3 3 6
Sun 9.30am 8 16 18 2 44
Sun 11.15am 4 11 10 7 32
Wed 10.15am 1 1
Unaligned 1 1 3 5
Overall 13 28 32 15 | s
% of Respondents 15% 32% 36% 17%
Q. 20 Participating in activities and programs with other local religious groups?
Needs more Very Generally Less
hasi: isfied isfied hasis  Not 1 Total
Sun 8.00am 1 3 2 6
Sun 9.30am 13 11 15 1 4 44
Sun 11.15am 3 8 14 1 6 32
Wed 10.15am 1
Unaligned 1 4
Overall 16 20 33 2 17 | s
% of Respondents 18% 23% 38% 2% 19%
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Q. 21a Overall, which tasks does our congregation do best?

arowtn
Programs Growth Spiritual Charity & Provide
Traditional ~ Contempora for Programs Growth Evangelising  Help for  Personal Group  Ecumenica
Worship ry Worship  Children  for Adults  Programs the Fringe the Needy Pastoring Fellowship | Work Total
11 2 1 1 2 17
Q. 21b If 'Other’ please explain
No of Explanations
Sun 8.00am 2
Sun 9.30am 14
Sun 11.15am 6
Wed 10.15am
Unaligned 2
Respondees 24
Q. 22 For the sake of your own personal invol in our congr , which tasks would you most like to see stengthened?
L Growth Growth Spiritual . Charity & Provide .
Traditional ~ Contempora Programs Evangelising Personal Ecumenica
Worshi ry Worshiy for Programs Growth the Fringe Help for Pastorin, Group 1 Work petal
P 4 P " for Adults  Programs ing the Needy ing Fellowship
Children
1 3 1 2 7
Q. 22b If 'Other’ please explain
No of Explanations
Sun 8.00am 4
Sun 9.30am 15
Sun 11.15am 8
Wed 10.15am
Unaligned 1
Respondees 28
Organisational Characteristics and Facilities: Do you agree or disagree that:
Q.23 Members are well informed about what the various committees and groups in the church are doing?
Strongly Strongly Not 100%
Agree Agree Disagree  Disagree Don't Know  Answered Total
Sun 8.00am 1 3 1 1 6 50%
Sun 9.30am 3 25 13 1 2 44
Sun 11.15am 3 19 6 1 2 1 32 0%
Wed 10.15am 1 1 Sun 8.00am Sun 9.30am Sun
. 11.15am
Unaligned 1 1 1 2
Overall 7 48 21 3 3 6 | 88  Agree M Disagree
% of Respondents 8% 55% 24% 3% 3% 7%
Q. 24 The activities taking place in the congregation are well publicised to the surr dii ?
Strongly Agree Disagree St'rongly Don't Know Not Total 100%
Agree Disagree Answered
Sun 8.00am 2 2 1 1 6 50%
Sun 9.30am 3 18 13 1 7 2 44
Sun 11.15am 1 12 10 1 8 32 0%
Wed 10.15am 1 Sun 8.00am Sun 9.30am Sun
11.15;
Unaligned 2 1 2 am
overall 4 33 25 5 16 5 | 88 m Agree M Disagree
% of Respondents 5% 38% 28% 6% 18% 6%




Q.25 Members and groups get a lot of support and encour for trying hing knew in the congi
S:;:fely Agree Disagree ;Z‘;Zﬂ’; Don't Know Ans’:’nloetre J Total
Sun 8.00am 1 4 1 6
Sun 9.30am 8 21 6 6 3 44
Sun 11.15am 1 11 4 15 1 32
Wed 10.15am 1 1
Unaligned 1 2 2 5
overall 9 33 13 26 7 | s
% of Respondents 10% 38% 15% 30% 8%
Q. 26 Lay leaders are provided the training they need for their committee and task assignments?
S:’tg):egely Agree Disagree ;::Z’g’f:}; Don't Know Ans’:’n:re " Total
Sun 8.00am 5 1 6
Sun 9.30am 3 12 2 25 2 44
Sun 11.15am 1 11 18 1 32
Wed 10.15am 1 1
Unaligned 1 2 2 5
Overall 4 24 3 51 6 | 88
% of Respondents 5% 27% 3% 58% 7%
Q.27 Co-operative programs with churches of other denominations are highly valued in the church?
S:::vegely Agree Disagree ESJ:‘:::?Z Don't Know AnsI:luoetre " Total
Sun 8.00am 4 1 1 6
Sun 9.30am 4 13 11 14 2 44
Sun 11.15am 1 12 5 12 2 32
Wed 10.15am 1 1
Unaligned 1 2 2 5
Overall 5 31 16 29 7 | s
% of Respondents 6% 35% 18% 33% 8%
Q. 28 The current morale of our church membership is high?
S:‘:rr;gely Agree Disagree ;'i:;::felz Don't Know Ans':::re " Total
Sun 8.00am 2 1 2 1 6
Sun 9.30am 2 14 14 2 8 4 44
Sun 11.15am 2 14 7 1 8 32
Wed 10.15am 1
Unaligned 1 1 1 2
Overall 4 31 22 5 19 7 | s
% of Respondents 5% 35% 25% 6% 22% 8%
Q.29 There is a sense of excitement among members about our churches future?
S:::egely Agree Disagree ;:;::ﬂ}; Don't Know Anxre J Total
Sun 8.00am 2 1 2 1 6
Sun 9.30am 2 7 17 3 11 4 44
Sun 11.15am 1 2 8 5 15 1 32
Wed 10.15am 1 1
Unaligned 1 1 1 2
Overall 3 9 29 10 29 8 | 88
% of Respondents 3% 10% 33% 11% 33% 9%
Q.30 Iam happy with the worship space?
SZ;:’::)’ Agree Disagree ;;:Z;fg; Don't Know Ans’:ln/‘:re J Total
Sun 8.00am 4 1 1 6
Sun 9.30am 9 28 3 1 2 1 44
Sun 11.15am 7 21 1 3 32
Wed 10.15am 1 1
Unaligned 1 1 1 2 5
overall 17 55 5 1 3 7 | s
% of Respondents 19% 63% 6% 1% 3% 8%
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Q.31 Iam happy with the facilities (toilet, kitchen etc)?
Strongly . Strongly Not
A Di Don't Ki Total
Agree gree isagree Disagree on't Know Answered ota
Sun 8.00am 3 3 6
Sun 9.30am 7 30 5 1 1 44
Sun 11.15am 1 8 10 12 1 32
Wed 10.15am 1 1
Unaligned 1 2 2 5
overall 9 38 20 17 2 2 [ s
% of Respondents 10% 43% 23% 19% 2% 2%
Overall Different Churches
100% 100%
50% 50%
0% 0% -
Sun 8.00am Sun 9.30am Sun 11.15am st Bartholomew st Chad
W Agree M Disagree B Agree M Disagree
Q. 32 1am happy with the parking?
Strongly Agree Disagree S(:rongly Don't Know Not Total 100%
Agree Disagree Answered
Sun 8.00am 4 1 1 6 50%
Sun 9.30am 10 31 1 1 1 44
Sun 11.15am 7 15 3 7 32 0%
Wed 10.15am 1 1 Sun 8.00am Sun 9.30am Sun
Unaligned 1 1 2 5 11.15am
overall 18 52 6 1 8 3 | s = Agree m Disagree
% of Respondents 20% 59% 7% 1% 9% 3%
Q. 33 Iam happy with the exterior of the church and grounds?
Strongly Agree Disagree S(:rongly Don't Know Not Total 100%
Agree Disagree Answered
Sun 8.00am 4 1 1 6 50%
Sun 9.30am 7 31 5 1 44
Sun 11.15am 4 18 5 4 1 32 0%
Wed 10.15am 1 1 Sun 8.00am Sun 9.30am Sun
Unaligned 2 1 2 5 11.153m
Overall 11 56 11 6 1 3 | s H Agree m Disagree
% of Respondents 13% 64% 13% 7% 1% 3%
Congregational Identity
Q. 34 Our church's identity, as it is, is one with which | feel comfortable?
strongly Agree Disagree St.’rongly No Answer Total 100%
Agree Disagree
Sun 8.00am 4 1 1 6
50%
Sun 9.30am 9 28 6 1 44
Sun 11.15am 11 19 2 32
Wed 10.15am 1 1 0%
Unaligned 1 1 3 Sung8.00am  Sun9.30am  Sun 11.15am
Overall 21 52 7 8 88 H Agree M Disagree
% of Respondents 24% 59% 8% 9%
Q. 35 Itis easy for me to tell my friends what is good about out church?
strongly Agree Disagree Sfrongly No Answer Total 100%
Agree Disagree
Sun 8.00am 5 1 6
Sun 9.30am 7 28 6 1 42 50%
Sun 11.15am 9 20 2 1 32
Wed 10.15am 1 1 0%
Unaligned 1 2 2 5 Sun 8.00am  Sun9.30am  Sun 11.15am
Overall 17 53 10 6 86 m Agree M Disagree
% of Respondents 20% 62% 12% 7%




Q.36

I have a clear understanding of what our church stands for?
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Strongly Agree Disagree S(:rongly No Answer Total
Agree Disagree
Sun 8.00am 4 1 1 6
Sun 9.30am 7 28 5 1 3 44
Sun 11.15am 7 21 1 3 32
Wed 10.15am 1 1
Unaligned 1 1 3 5
Overall 15 54 8 1 10 88
% of Respondents 17% 61% 9% 1% 11%
Q.37 An effective effort was made to instruct me in our church's mission?
Strongly Agree Disagree St.rongly No Answer Total
Agree Disagree
Sun 8.00am 1 4 1 6
Sun 9.30am 5 22 9 2 6 44
Sun 11.15am 6 12 7 1 6 32
Wed 10.15am 1 1
Unaligned 1 2 2 5
overall 12 35 22 3 16 | 88
% of Respondents 14% 40% 25% 3% 18%
Q. 38 | have a strong sense of belonging to this congregation?
Strongly Agree Disagree St:rongly No Answer Total
Aaree Disaqree
Sun 8.00am 5 1 6
Sun 9.30am 10 27 3 2 2 44
Sun 11.15am 15 10 5 2 32
Wed 10.15am 1 1
Unaligned 1 1 3 5
overall 25 43 8 3 9 | 88
% of Respondents 28% 49% 9% 3% 10%
Q.39 Being at this church has made a difference in my spiritual life?
Strongly Agree Disagree St:rongly No Answer Total
Aaree Disaqree
Sun 8.00am 1 3 1 1 6
Sun 9.30am 8 29 3 1 3 44
Sun 11.15am 10 15 3 1 3 32
Wed 10.15am 1 1
Unaligned 2 1 2 5
Overall 21 47 7 3 10 I e
% of Respondents 24% 53% 8% 3% 11%
Worship: Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with:
Q. 40 The music (hymns, songs, and instrumentals) during worship?
Sa:;;l}',e J Satisfied Dissatisfied Diss‘;etgfie J No Answer Total
Sun 8.00am 3 3 6
Sun 9.30am 6 28 8 2 44
Sun 11.15am 11 18 1 2 32
Wed 10.15am 1 1
Unaligned 1 1 1 2 5
Overall 18 50 10 10 | 88
% of Respondents 20% 57% 11% 11%
Q.41 The worship, other than the music?
Sa:i;l}',e J Satisfied Dissatisfied Diss‘:ig,fie J No Answer Total
Sun 8.00am 1 5 6
Sun 9.30am 8 30 5 1 44
Sun 11.15am 10 20 2 32
Wed 10.15am 1 1
Unaligned 3 1 5
overall 19 58 8 3 [ e
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Q. 42 That your spiritual needs are being met at worship?

Sun 8.00am

Sun9.30am  Sun1l.15am

W Satisfied M Dissatisfied

Sun 8.00am

Sun9.30am  Sun11.15am

W Satisfied M Dissatisfied

V_E"_' Satisfied Dissatisfied . Vefy. No Answer Total 100%
Satisfied Dissatisfied 80%
60%
Sun 8.00am 6 6
Sun 9.30am 6 30 7 1 44 40%
Sun 11.15am 9 20 1 2 32 20%
Wed 10.15am 1 1 0%
Unaligned 1 1 1 2 5
Overall 16 57 9 6 88
% of Respondents 18% 65% 10% 7%
Q. 43 The styles of worship on offer?
o
Salr/;;:}':z J Satisfied Dissatisfied Diss:er:syfie J No Answer Total 122;
Sun 8.00am 3 2 1 6 60%
Sun 9.30am 5 28 8 3 44 40% 1
Sun 11.15am 11 17 2 2 32 20% 7
Wed 10.15am 1 1 0%
Unaligned 2 1 2 5
Overall 16 50 12 1 9 | a8
% of Respondents 18% 57% 14% 1% 10%

Q. 44 Do you have any views on the current worship styles on offer or suggestions on alternative service styles you would like to be considered?

No of Explanations

Sun 8.00am 3

Sun 9.30am 19
Sun 11.15am 8

Wed 10.15am

Unaligned

Respondees 30

Q. 45 If you could choose any time on Sunday morning, what time would you prefer for worship to start?
<8.00am 8.00am 8.30am 9.00am 9.30am 10.00am 10.30am 11.00am 11.30+ No Answer Total
Sun 8.00am 5 1 6
Sun 9.30am 1 23 15 3 1 1 44
Sun 11.15am 2 2 7 18 1 2 32
Wed 10.15am 1 1
Unaligned 1 2 5
Overall 6 4 23 19 10 19 2 s | s
% of Respondents 7% 5% 26% 22% 11% 22% 2% 6%
Preferred start time for each Sunday morning service
25
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<8.00am 8.00am 8.30am 9.00am 9.30am 10.00am 10.30am 11.00am 11.30+
B 8.00am service 9.30am service 11.15am service
Fellowship
Q. 46a What originally attracted you to our congregation?
- My friends The , Adult Its my local Child & The Social The B Link with Family Other
The Minister church's Growth Youth Worship local .
are here . church Outreach Tradition  Reason
reputation  Proaram Proaram Stvle Schools
Sun 8.00am 2 2 3 2 1 1
Sun 9.30am 11 3 9 30 10 1 5 14 5
Sun 11.15am 7 4 6 16 1 14 3 6
Wed 10.15am 1 1 1 1
Unaligned 1 1 1 1 1
Overall 20 7 18 51 12 1 22 20 8 14




Q. 46g Other reasons for what originally attracted you to our congregation?

No of Explanations

Sun 8.00am 1
Sun 9.30am 5
Sun 11.15am 6
Wed 10.15am 1
Unaligned 1
Respondees 14

Q. 47a What keeps you as part of our congregation?

L My friends The B Adult Its my local Child & The Social The N Link with Family Other
The Minister church's Growth Youth Worship local L
are here . church Outreach Tradition  Reason
reputation  Program Proaram Stvle Schools

Sun 8.00am 3 1 2 3 2 1
Sun 9.30am 16 18 7 25 10 4 13 12 1 10
Sun 11.15am 10 9 5 12 2 3 21 5 1 5
Wed 10.15am 1
Unaligned 1 2 1
Overall 29 29 14 41 12 7 36 5 5 17

Q. 47g Other reasons for what keeps you as part of our congregation?

No of Explanations

Sun 8.00am 1

Sun 9.30am 10

Sun 11.15am 5

Wed 10.15am

Unaligned 1

Respondees 17
General

Q.48 What are your hopes for our churches future over the next five years?

No of Explanations

Sun 8.00am 5
Sun 9.30am 29
Sun 11.15am 22
Wed 10.15am 1
Unaligned 1
Respondees 60

Q.49 Whatis the best thing about our church now?

No of Explanations

Sun 8.00am 4
Sun 9.30am 30
Sun 11.15am 22
Wed 10.15am 1
Unaligned 1
Respondees 60

Q.50 What helped you to grow in/or develop your faith in the last 12 months?

No of Explanations

Sun 8.00am 6

Sun 9.30am 24
Sun 11.15am 15
Wed 10.15am

Unaligned 3

Respondees 47

Q.51 Further comments

No of Comments

Sun 8.00am 4
Sun 9.30am 14
Sun 11.15am 8
Wed 10.15am

Unaligned 3
Respondees 26



